New Student Application
2022/23 School Year

Grace Point Christian Academy
2022-2023 Tuition and Fees Schedule

Tuition Fees & Tuition Payment Plan Options

GPCA Tuition is billed monthly. Please see the GPCA “Payment Plan Options” as listed below. Please note that all tuition payments are non-

refundable.

Enrollment Programs Annual Tuition Rate

Monthly Tuition
Rate Payment Plan Options

TUITION

A_11th
K-4 - 117 Grades 1 Student: $3,000

2 Students: $3,800
3 Students: $4,600
4 Students: $5,400

1. Paidin Full - Due 8/1/22
5% Tuition Discount for
accounts paid in full by the 1t
Day of School.

2. 10 Monthly Payments — Due

1 Student: $300
2 Students: $380
3 Students: $460
4 Students: $540

12" Grade

Yearly tuition is the
same as above.
A graduation fee of 100

is applied for each senior
prior to graduation.

on 1t of the month.
(August — May) with grace
Monthly Tuition is the period through the 5t". Late
same as above. payment fee of $25/week
applied to unpaid accounts

after the 5t of each month.

School Fees

School & Enroliment Fees are non-refundable.

ENROLLMENT

(Non-Refundable)

SCHOOL
SUPPLIES

SCHOOL
UNIFORM

K-4 - 12t Grades

Due Dates & Important Information

1 Student: $145
2 Children: $160
3 Children: $175
4 Children: $190

Enroliment fees due in full with enrollment application (New

& Returning). Enroliment fees include 1 yearbook. If you are

paying for more than 1 child, it will only include 1 yearbook.
You will be able to purchase extras if desired

Note: All applications (new & returning) are reviewed by the
principal before students are approved for enrollment.

See “GPCA Uniform Guidelines” in our
handbook for more info.

H st
Cost Varies Supplies Due the 1% Day othschool,
. . , Monday, August 15"
See specific supply list for your student’s
grade. All supplies are necessary and are due on the first day of school.
Cost Varies

Students Must Arrive in Full Uniform on the 1% Day of
School and Every Day After
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New Student Application
2022/23 School Year

Grace Point Christian Academy

K4 — 12" Grade Application Form
New Student Application

For Office Use: Class Assignment: Age of Student by Sept. 30™":
Date Application Received: / Projected Start Date:

Enroliment Fee Paid Date
Enroliment Agreement Signed Monthly Tuition Fee:
Total Months:

Payment Amt: $
Payment Method:

l. STUDENT INFORMATION:

Student Name: Birth Date:

Student Address: Zip:

Student Social Security #: Race: (optional, statistical purposes only) Sex: M / F
With whom does the student live? Name: Relation to Student:

STUDENT’S 2022-23 SCHOOL YEAR GRADE LEVEL: K4 (Preschool) - 12th Grade (Circle One): K4 K5 1 2 3456 7 8 9 10 11 12

1. PARENT INFORMATION:

Mother’s Name: Father’s Name:

Birth Date: Birth Date:

Address: Address:

E-Mail: E-Mail:

Cell Phone: Cell Phone:

Employer: Employer:

Hours: Work Phone: Hours: Work Phone:

If someone other than the parent has custody, please complete this section:
Person with Legal Custody: Birth Date:

Relationship to Student: Grade Completed:

1l. FAMILY INFORMATION
Brothers/Sisters Birth Date Lives with Child? Current Grade
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New Student Application
2022/23 School Year
V. STUDENT HISTORY

1. Does your student receive continuing medical care for a special condition? YES NO Explain:

2. Does your student see a doctor regularly for this condition? YES NO Doctor’s Name:

3. Does your student use any medical device (i.e. wheelchair, hearing aid): YES NO If yes, list:

4. Does your student take medication regularly? YES NO Please list medications:

5. Has your student ever been hospitalized? YES NO If yes, for what & when:

6. Have you been told by a teacher, doctor, or nurse that your student has any problems listed below:
Hearing YES NO Physical Handicap YES NO
Vision YES NO Behavior Problems YES NO
Speech YES NO Nutrition/Eating YES NO
Dental YES NO Developmental YES NO
Emotional YES NO Other: YES NO

7. Does your student have temper tantrums or otherwise lose control? YES NO

a. Ifyes, explain when this happens:

8. List any concerns you have about your student’s behavior:

V. KINDERGARTEN HISTORY

1. Has your child been in preschool? YES NO If yes, when & where:
2. Does your child speak in sentences? YES NO

3. Can others understand what your child says?  YES NO

4. Are there are any problems with your child’s speech? YES NO If yes, explain:
5. Does your child play well with other children?  YES NO If no, explain:

6.

How often does your child play with other children his/her age?

VL. FAMILY HISTORY

1. Is there anyone in your household with a physical condition that requires medical treatment or medication? YES NO
2. Isthere anyone in your household who has participated in counseling or mental health services? YES NO
3. Have you or a family member been a victim of violence? YES NO
4. Have you or a family member ever received treatment for substance abuse? YES NO
5. Is there anyone in the family in jail or on probation (current or past)? YES NO
6. Are there any other programs or community providers that you or your family are involved with? YES NO
If yes, please list:

7. Does either parent (or guardian) have difficulty reading or did either have learning problems in school? YES NO
8. What is the language usually spoken at home by parents: By child:

9. Please list any other family concerns that you think we should know about:

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS:

Please sign below to agree that you understand that the information on this application will only be used to help determine your student’s
eligibility for Grace Point Christian Academy and will not be released to anyone other than necessary personnel.

Parent/Guardian Signature: Date:

Print Name:
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New Student Application
2022/23 School Year

Grace Point Christian Academy
2022-23 Academic School Year

ENROLLMENT AGREEMENT

e APPROVAL PROCESS: All applications (new & returning) are reviewed before a student is approved for enrollment.
Enrollment Fee payments must accompany applications before approval process may begin.

o ENROLLMENT FEE: An Enroliment Fee is due with the initial application form and is non-refundable. Please refer
to page 1 of the application for cost.

e TUITION RATES: Ask about our “Paid in Full” discount (5% off if paid by the 1% day of August) and our Sibling Discount.

K4 — 12th Grade

8:00 —3:00 pm
Annual Cost: Refer to page 1 of application.

o EARLY WITHDRAWAL: Enrollment is an annual commitment — tuition is due in full for each enrolled student, even with
early withdrawal.

o  TUITION — MONTHLY: Monthly payments are due the 1% of each month (August 15t — May 1%%). All tuition payments are
non-refundable.
GPCA operates solely on tuition fees and depends on all payments being paid promptly. Non-payment for school services
and/or lack of adherence to tuition policies may result in dismissal of your child(ren) from the program. A late fee of $25
per week is added to payments made after the 5" of each month.

o PAYMENTS: Make checks payable to “Grace Point Christian Academy”
Check payments may be mailed directly to 5286 Windemere Circle, Trinity NC, 27370. Cash and money orders must be paid
in person and receive a receipt.

e RETURNED CHECKS: There is a $30 processing fee for all returned checks. No exceptions.

e HOLIDAYS: Tuition is calculated on an annual basis. We do not pro-rate monthly tuition for holidays or absences due to
illness, vacation, or inclement weather.

e LATE PICK-POLICIES AND FEES:
3pm Pick-Up Policy and Late Fee: We allow a 15-minute grace period. At 3:15pm, each student will be charged $15 per day
they are late; $25 for a family of 2+ children in the same family. This fee is due upon pick-up but, may be paid no later than
the following Monday to avoid late payment fees.

e SCHOOL YEAR & HOURS: Classes start mid-August and run through mid-May. The first day of school for the 2022-23
school year is August 15, 2022.
Please refer to your GPCA annual calendar for any holiday information or school breaks. If Randolph County Schools must
close or delay due to inclement weather, GPCA will be in consideration of that. School doors open at 7:30am; school begins
at 8:00am; school is dismissed at 3:00pm.

Grace Point Christian Academy (GPCA) reserves the right, as circumstances may arise, to discharge a student from our school.
Parent/Guardian will be consulted before such action is taken. |, , the
parent/guardian of have read, clearly understand, and agree to honor my commitment
to all of the above financial and enrollment policies of Grace Point Christian Academy (GPCA) as stated in this “Enrollment Agreement” for
this current academic school year.

Parent/Guardian Signature: Date:

Print Name:
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